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Grant #

Project 

Type

Project 

Component Agency Name Project Name

Adjusted 

Score

Total 

Points

Adjusted 

Base 1.1 1.2.a 1.2.b 1.2.c 1.2.d 1.3.a 1.3.b 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.7

CT0032 PSH PH Operation Hope of Fairfield, Inc. Hope 4 69% 68.5 99.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.50 N/S 2 0 2 4 4 2 N/A

CT0033 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0033 Bridgeport Fairfield Apartments 70% 62 89 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S 0 0 4 2 2 2 N/A

CT0034 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0034 Bridgeport Crescent Apartments 82% 81.5 99.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.50 N/S 4 0 4 2 4 2 N/A

CT0035 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0035 Bridgeport Rental Assistance 74% 73.5 100 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.50 0.00 0 2 2 2 2 2 N/A

CT0037 PSH PH Catholic Charities of Fairfield County, Inc. Conger House Renewal 2017 55% 39 71.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 N/S 0.00 0 0 0 2 0 0 N/A

CT0041 PSH PH St. Vincent's Medical Center/SVBH- CRS SVMC-Bridgeport SHP 2017 73% 72 99 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S 2 0 4 4 4 2 N/A

CT0044 PSH PH Catholic Charities of Fairfield County, Inc. PHD Supportive Housing Renewal 2017 69% 56 81.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 N/S 0.00 0 4 0 2 0 2 N/A

CT0047 PSH PH Micah Housing, Inc. Hope Supportive Housing 85% 85 100 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.50 0.50 4 4 2 4 4 2 N/A

CT0048 PSH PH The Connection Supportive Housing Program Fairfield 99% 70 71 1 N/S 0.5 0 N/S 0.50 0.00 4 2 4 4 4 2 N/A

CT0050 PSH PH Applied Behavioral Rehabilitation Institute, Inc. Waldorf House Supportive Housing Program 67% 47 70 1 N/S 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S N/S 0 0 0 4 0 2 N/A

CT0079 PSH PH Open Door Shelter 129 South Main St. 80% 56 70 1 N/S 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S N/S 4 0 4 2 2 2 N/A

CT0081 PSH PH Family and Children's Agency PILOTS I 89% 88 99 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S 0 0 4 2 4 2 N/A

CT0083 PSH PH St. Vincent's Medical Center/SVBH- CRS SVMC- Norwalk SHP 2017 85% 84 99 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S 4 0 4 4 4 2 N/A

CT0084 PSH PH Mid Fairfield AIDS Project, Inc. Independent Living Program 1 2017 88% 72 81.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 N/S 0.00 0 4 2 4 0 2 N/A

CT0085 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0085 Norwalk Rental Assistance 70% 69.5 99.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.00 N/S 0 0 2 2 0 2 N/A

CT0096 PSH PH Shelter for the Homeless, Inc. (Pacific House) Berkeley House FY18-19 70% 69 99 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S 0 4 4 4 4 2 N/A

CT0099 TH TH Inspirica, Inc. Family Transitional Living Program (CT0099L1E031609) 79% 64 81.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.00 N/S 2 0 2 2 2 2 3

CT0100 PSH PH Laurel House, Inc. Partners 2 FY17 90% 79.5 88.5 1 N/S 0.5 0 N/S N/S 0.00 4 4 4 4 4 2 N/A

CT0101 PSH PH Laurel House, Inc. Partners 3 FY17 94% 62 66 1 N/S 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S N/S N/S 4 4 4 4 2 N/A

CT0103 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0103 Stamford Colony Apartments 89% 88 99 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S 0 0 4 4 4 2 N/A

CT0104 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0104 Stamford Atlantic Apartments 75% 75 100 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.50 0.50 2 0 4 0 2 2 N/A

CT0105 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0105 Stamford Rental Assistance 71% 70.5 99.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 N/S 0.50 0 2 4 2 0 2 N/A

CT0143 PSH PH Mid Fairfield AIDS Project, Inc. Independent Living Program 2 2017 82% 61.5 75 0 N/S 0.5 0.5 N/S 0.50 0.00 0 4 0 2 0 0 N/A

CT0166 PSH PH Inspirica, Inc. Rose Park Apartments (CT0166L1E031607) 83% 58 70 1 N/S 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S N/S 0 0 4 4 0 2 N/A

CT0178 PSH PH Inspirica, Inc. Rose Park Apartments 1st and 2nd Floor (CT0178L1E031605) 87% 61 70 1 N/S 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S N/S 0 4 0 4 4 2 N/A

CT0226 RRH PH United Way of Coastal Fairfield County Fairfield County Rapid Rehousing 2017 77% 77 99.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.00 N/S 4 4 0 0 0 0 0

CT0239 PSH PH Alpha Home Inc. (Central Connecticut Coast YMCA) Alpha Home, Inc. (Jessica Tandy Apartments) 74% 66 89 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S 0 4 2 4 4 0 N/A

CT0244 PSH PH Emerge, Inc. Emerge 1 89% 65 73 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 4 4 4 4 0 N/A

CT0254 PSH PH Family and Children's Agency HUD Reallocation  #1 80% 56 70 1 N/S 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S N/S 4 0 0 0 4 2 N/A

CT0256 PSH PH Shelter for the Homeless, Inc. (Pacific House) Beacon III FY18-19 76% 75 99 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S 0 4 4 4 4 2 N/A

CT0267 PSH PH Family and Children's Agency FCA HUD Reallocation #2 83% 58 70 1 N/S 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S N/S 2 0 0 0 4 2 N/A

CT0273 PSH PH Family and Children's Agency FCA HUD Reallocation #3v2 79% 55 70 1 N/S 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S N/S 0 0 4 2 4 2 N/A

CT0274 PSH PH Liberation Programs, Inc. Cherry Homes PSH 1 71% 58 81.5 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.00 N/S 2 0 4 2 0 2 N/A

CT0285 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0285 ODFC DMHAS 2015 0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 N/S N/S 0 0 0 0 2 0Project Not Scored in 2018

Scoring explanation:

-Projects are scored on a 100-point scale. However, not all projects were able to be scored on all criteria. Criteria for which agencies cannot be scored are removed 

from the project's base score. The number of points the project is eligible for is shown in the "Adjusted Base" column. 

-The number of points the project earned are shown in the "Total Points" column. 

-The project's "score" is shown in the "Adjusted Score" column. The formula used is: Total Points / Adjusted Base = Adjusted Score

-Abbreviations/Terms Used:
     N/S = Not Scored - this is used for criteria for which there is no available data for scoring.

     N/A = Not Applicable - this is used for criteria which are not applicable to the project as described in the Scoring Standards.

     Threshold = Criteria that is threshold and not scored for any project.
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Grant #

Project 

Type

Project 

Component Agency Name Project Name

CT0032 PSH PH Operation Hope of Fairfield, Inc. Hope 4

CT0033 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0033 Bridgeport Fairfield Apartments

CT0034 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0034 Bridgeport Crescent Apartments

CT0035 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0035 Bridgeport Rental Assistance

CT0037 PSH PH Catholic Charities of Fairfield County, Inc. Conger House Renewal 2017

CT0041 PSH PH St. Vincent's Medical Center/SVBH- CRS SVMC-Bridgeport SHP 2017

CT0044 PSH PH Catholic Charities of Fairfield County, Inc. PHD Supportive Housing Renewal 2017

CT0047 PSH PH Micah Housing, Inc. Hope Supportive Housing

CT0048 PSH PH The Connection Supportive Housing Program Fairfield

CT0050 PSH PH Applied Behavioral Rehabilitation Institute, Inc. Waldorf House Supportive Housing Program

CT0079 PSH PH Open Door Shelter 129 South Main St.

CT0081 PSH PH Family and Children's Agency PILOTS I

CT0083 PSH PH St. Vincent's Medical Center/SVBH- CRS SVMC- Norwalk SHP 2017

CT0084 PSH PH Mid Fairfield AIDS Project, Inc. Independent Living Program 1 2017

CT0085 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0085 Norwalk Rental Assistance

CT0096 PSH PH Shelter for the Homeless, Inc. (Pacific House) Berkeley House FY18-19

CT0099 TH TH Inspirica, Inc. Family Transitional Living Program (CT0099L1E031609)

CT0100 PSH PH Laurel House, Inc. Partners 2 FY17

CT0101 PSH PH Laurel House, Inc. Partners 3 FY17

CT0103 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0103 Stamford Colony Apartments

CT0104 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0104 Stamford Atlantic Apartments

CT0105 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0105 Stamford Rental Assistance

CT0143 PSH PH Mid Fairfield AIDS Project, Inc. Independent Living Program 2 2017

CT0166 PSH PH Inspirica, Inc. Rose Park Apartments (CT0166L1E031607)

CT0178 PSH PH Inspirica, Inc. Rose Park Apartments 1st and 2nd Floor (CT0178L1E031605)

CT0226 RRH PH United Way of Coastal Fairfield County Fairfield County Rapid Rehousing 2017

CT0239 PSH PH Alpha Home Inc. (Central Connecticut Coast YMCA) Alpha Home, Inc. (Jessica Tandy Apartments)

CT0244 PSH PH Emerge, Inc. Emerge 1

CT0254 PSH PH Family and Children's Agency HUD Reallocation  #1

CT0256 PSH PH Shelter for the Homeless, Inc. (Pacific House) Beacon III FY18-19

CT0267 PSH PH Family and Children's Agency FCA HUD Reallocation #2

CT0273 PSH PH Family and Children's Agency FCA HUD Reallocation #3v2

CT0274 PSH PH Liberation Programs, Inc. Cherry Homes PSH 1

CT0285 PSH PH Connecticut Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services CT0285 ODFC DMHAS 2015

Scoring explanation:

-Projects are scored on a 100-point scale. However, not all projects were able to be scored on all criteria. Criteria for which agencies cannot be scored are removed 

from the project's base score. The number of points the project is eligible for is shown in the "Adjusted Base" column. 

-The number of points the project earned are shown in the "Total Points" column. 

-The project's "score" is shown in the "Adjusted Score" column. The formula used is: Total Points / Adjusted Base = Adjusted Score

-Abbreviations/Terms Used:
     N/S = Not Scored - this is used for criteria for which there is no available data for scoring.

     N/A = Not Applicable - this is used for criteria which are not applicable to the project as described in the Scoring Standards.

     Threshold = Criteria that is threshold and not scored for any project.
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2.8 2.9 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.5 4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.5 4.6 4.7.a 4.7.b 4.8 5.1 5.2 6.1

0 4 0 5 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

0 4 5 0 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

6 4 5 0 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

3 4 5 0 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

0 4 N/S N/S 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

3 4 3 3 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

6 4 5 3 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

6 4 0 5 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

N/S N/S 5 5 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

N/S N/S 5 3 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

N/S N/S 5 5 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 5 5 Threshold

6 4 5 0 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

6 4 3 5 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

6 4 5 5 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

6 0 5 0 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

6 0 0 5 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 5 5 Threshold

0 4 5 5 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 N/A Threshold

N/S N/S 5 3 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

N/S N/S 5 3 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

6 4 5 0 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

0 4 5 5 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

6 4 0 0 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

N/S 4 5 5 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

N/S N/S 5 5 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

N/S N/S 5 5 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

6 4 5 5 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 N/A Threshold

0 0 5 5 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 5 5 Threshold

6 4 5 5 3 1 N/S 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 Threshold

N/S N/S 5 3 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

6 4 0 5 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 5 5 Threshold

N/S N/S 5 5 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

N/S N/S 5 0 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5 Threshold

6 4 5 5 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 Threshold

N/A 3 4 0 N/A 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 5 5
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CT0267 PSH PH Family and Children's Agency FCA HUD Reallocation #2

CT0273 PSH PH Family and Children's Agency FCA HUD Reallocation #3v2
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Scoring explanation:

-Projects are scored on a 100-point scale. However, not all projects were able to be scored on all criteria. Criteria for which agencies cannot be scored are removed 

from the project's base score. The number of points the project is eligible for is shown in the "Adjusted Base" column. 

-The number of points the project earned are shown in the "Total Points" column. 

-The project's "score" is shown in the "Adjusted Score" column. The formula used is: Total Points / Adjusted Base = Adjusted Score
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     N/S = Not Scored - this is used for criteria for which there is no available data for scoring.
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P
ar

ti
ci

p
an

t 
El

ig
ib

ili
ty

Le
n

gt
h

 o
f 

Ti
m

e
 f

ro
m

 C
A

N
 R

ef
er

ra
l 

to
 A

ge
n

cy
 R

es
p

o
n

se

Le
n

gt
h

 o
f 

Ti
m

e
 f

ro
m

 A
ge

n
cy

 

R
es

p
o

n
se

 t
o

 H
o

u
si

n
g 

P
la

ce
m

e
n

t

C
A

N
 R

ef
er

ra
l D

en
ia

l R
at

e

C
o

st
 E

ff
ec

ti
ve

n
e

ss
 -

 U
n

it
/H

H
 C

o
st

C
o

st
 E

ff
ec

ti
ve

n
e

ss
 -

 C
o

st
 P

er
 

P
o

si
ti

ve
 E

xi
t

H
U

D
 M

o
n

it
o

ri
n

g

La
te

 S
u

b
m

is
si

o
n

 o
f 

D
o

cs

H
U

D
 H

o
u

si
n

g 
Fi

rs
t 

A
ss

es
sm

e
n

t-

C
o

m
p

le
te

d
 T

o
o

l

H
U

D
 H

o
u

si
n

g 
Fi

rs
t 

A
ss

es
sm

e
n

t-

Su
b

m
it

te
d

 F
o

rm

D
V

 O
N

LY
: 

P
o

lic
ie

s/
P

ro
to

co
ls

/P
ro

ce
d

u
re

s 
in

 

P
la

ce
 t

o
 Im

p
ro

ve
 C

lie
n

t 
Sa

fe
ty

D
V

 O
N

LY
: 

Sa
fe

ty
 P

la
n

n
in

g

6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 7.1 7.2 8.1 8.2 9.1.a 9.1.b 10.1 10.2

5 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

5 N/S N/S 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

5 3 2 3 1 1 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

5 2 1 3 2 3 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A 1 2 0 0 2 0 N/A N/A

5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

0 N/S N/S N/S 0 0 0 0 2 0 N/A N/A

5 1 3 3 1 1 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

0 N/S N/S N/S 3 3 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A
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5 0 2 3 2 3 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

5 2 1 3 3 1 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A 4 4 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

0 N/S N/S N/S 3 1 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

0 N/S N/S N/S 2 1 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

5 5 0 3 4 4 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

5 N/S N/S 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4

0 N/S N/S N/S 2 2 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

0 1 2 0 3 4 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

0 N/S N/S N/S 3 3 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

0 N/S N/S N/S 2 2 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

N/S N/S N/S N/S 4 3 0 0 2 2 N/A N/A

Threshold 5 0 0 3 FALSE FALSE 0 0 2 2 N/A
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